
SUPPLEMENTAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Email list dated 10/9/2025 

Decision No. C25-0722 

Proceeding No. 25I-0418E 

I, Rebecca E. White, hereby certify that on October 9, 2025, I served a true and correct copy of 

the Commission Decision Opening Investigatory Proceeding and Directing Staff to Conduct 

Outreach to Large Load Customers with Periodic Reporting to the Commission in Proceeding No. 

25I-0418E upon each of the persons appearing below through email in accordance with 

applicable law. 

 

 

City and County of Denver,  
Julie Schneider 

JULIE.SCHNEIDER@DENVERGOV.ORG  

City of Lakewood NANNEE@LAKEWOOD.ORG  

City of Pueblo DKOGOVSEK@PUEBLO.US  

Dietze & Davis, K.C. Cunilio KCUNILIO@DIETZEDAVIS.COM  

Durango and Silverton Narrow Gauge 
Railroad 

CSWARTS@DURANGOTRAIN.COM  

Energy Freedom Coalition of America JJAZYNKA@ENERGYFREEDOMCOALITION.COM  

Energy Freedom Colorado LARRY@ENERGYFREEDOMCO.ORG  

Fairfield and Woods, P.C., Craig Joyce CJOYCE@FWLAW.COM  

Grand Valley Rural Power Lines, Inc., 
Gregg Kampf 

GKAMPF@HFAK.COM  

Hoskin, Farina & Kampf, PC,  
David Dodero 

DDODERO@HFAK.COM  

Independent Advocate, Larry Miloshevich LARRY.MILOSHEVICH@GMAIL.COM  

Ireland Stapleton Pryor & Pascoe, PC, 
Jeffrey Hurd 

JHURD@IRELANDSTAPLETON.COM  

NextEra Energy Resources, LLC JAMES.KING@NEXTERAENERGY.COM  

Rebecca DeCook BECKY.DECOOK@MOYEWHITE.COM  
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